
NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis Study - Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q5 Does this hospital have an emergency department? 

Site ID Emergency Department Site ID Emergency Department Site ID Emergency Department
1106 Yes 3196 Yes 5276 Yes
1208 Yes 3225 Yes 5294 Yes
1227 Yes 3357 Yes 5346 Yes
1323 Yes 3421 Yes 5357 Yes
1327 Yes 3523 Yes 5698 Yes
1359 Yes 3591 Yes 5702 Yes
1374 Yes 3659 Yes 5854 Yes
1545 Yes 3669 Yes 5856 Yes
1592 Yes 3744 No  5898 Yes
1620 Yes 3830 Yes 6137 No 
1767 Yes 3856 Yes 6154 Yes
1889 Yes 3940 Yes 6185 Yes
1896 Yes 3969 Yes 6429 Yes
1958 Yes 4145 Yes 6481 Yes
2155 Yes 4198 Yes 6609 No 
2174 Yes 4251 Yes 6619 Yes
2265 Yes 4347 Yes 6620 Yes
2305 Yes 4510 No  6675 Yes
2326 Yes 4774 No  6690 Yes
2399 Not answered 4776 Yes 6790 Yes
2405 Yes 4822 No  6870 Yes
2429 Yes 4879 Yes 7149 Yes
2482 Yes 5123 Yes 7187 Yes
2510 Yes 5167 Yes 7214 Yes
3195 Yes 5257 No  7329 No 



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis Study - Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID Emergency Department Site ID Emergency Department
7349 No  9910 Yes
7521 Yes 9912 Yes
7524 Yes
7583 Yes
7873 Yes
8052 Yes
8145 Yes
8194 Yes
8258 Yes
8379 Yes
8550 Yes
8688 Yes
8712 Yes
8813 Yes
9167 Yes
9383 Yes
9470 Yes
9523 Yes
9613 Yes
9702 Yes
9714 Yes
9787 Yes
9802 No 
9826 No 
9885 Yes



Page 1 I:\Studies\Sepsis\Org Data\DGH less than500.xls

Q8a. Is there a system for a pre-alert to be sent by primary care and/or ambulance trusts for incoming patients with sepsis?

Site ID Pre‐Alert Site ID Pre‐Alert Site ID Pre‐Alert
1106 Yes 3196 No  5276 Yes
1208 Not answered 3225 No  5294 Not answered
1227 Yes 3357 Not answered 5346 Yes
1323 Yes 3421 No  5357 No 
1327 Yes 3523 No  5698 Yes
1359 Yes 3591 Yes 5702 Yes
1374 Yes 3659 Yes 5854 Yes
1545 No  3669 No  5856 No 
1592 Yes 3744 Not answered 5898 No 
1620 Yes 3830 Yes 6137 Not answered
1767 Yes 3856 Yes 6154 No 
1889 No  3940 Not answered 6185 Yes
1896 No  3969 No  6429 No 
1958 No  4145 Yes 6481 No 
2155 Not answered 4198 Yes 6609 Not answered
2174 No  4251 Yes 6619 No 
2265 No  4347 Yes 6620 No 
2305 No  4510 Not answered 6675 No 
2326 Yes 4774 Not answered 6690 Yes
2399 Not answered 4776 No  6790 Yes
2405 No  4822 Not answered 6870 No 
2429 Yes 4879 No  7149 Not answered
2482 Yes 5123 Yes 7187 Yes
2510 Yes 5167 No  7214 Yes
3195 No  5257 Not answered 7329 Not answered



Page 2 I:\Studies\Sepsis\Org Data\DGH less than500.xls

Site ID Pre‐Alert Site ID Pre‐Alert
7349 Not answered 9910 Yes
7521 Yes 9912 Yes
7524 Yes
7583 No 
7873 No 
8052 Yes
8145 No 
8194 No 
8258 No 
8379 No 
8550 Yes
8688 Yes
8712 Yes
8813 Yes
9167 No 
9383 No 
9470 No 
9523 Yes
9613 No 
9702 Yes
9714 Yes
9787 No 
9802 Not answered
9826 Not answered
9885 No 



NCEPOC Just Say Sepsis: Organisational data: District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Q9. Do you have a protocol /care pathway / bundle specifically for the recognition and management of patients with sepsis?

Site ID Sepsis Protocol Site ID Sepsis Protocol Site ID Sepsis Protocol
1106 Yes 3196 Yes 5276 Yes
1208 Yes 3225 Yes 5294 Yes
1227 Yes 3357 Yes 5346 Yes
1323 Yes 3421 Yes 5357 Yes
1327 Yes 3523 Yes 5698 Yes
1359 Yes 3591 No 5702 Yes
1374 Yes 3659 No 5854 Yes
1545 Yes 3669 Yes 5856 Yes
1592 Yes 3744 Yes 5898 No
1620 Yes 3830 No 6137 No
1767 Yes 3856 Yes 6154 Yes
1889 Yes 3940 Yes 6185 Yes
1896 Yes 3969 Yes 6429 Yes
1958 Yes 4145 Yes 6481 Yes
2155 Yes 4198 Yes 6609 No
2174 Yes 4251 No 6619 Yes
2265 Yes 4347 Yes 6620 Yes
2305 Yes 4510 Yes 6675 Yes
2326 Yes 4774 No 6690 Yes
2399 Yes 4776 Yes 6790 Yes
2405 Yes 4822 Yes 6870 Yes
2429 Yes 4879 Yes 7149 Yes
2482 Yes 5123 Yes 7187 Yes
2510 Yes 5167 Yes 7214 Yes
3195 Yes 5257 Yes 7329 Yes



NCEPOC Just Say Sepsis: Organisational data: District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis Protocol Site ID Sepsis Protocol
7349 Yes 9910 Yes
7521 Yes 9912 Yes
7524 Yes
7583 No
7873 Yes
8052 Yes
8145 Yes
8194 Yes
8258 Yes
8379 Yes
8550 Yes
8688 Yes
8712 Yes
8813 Yes
9167 Yes
9383 Yes
9470 No
9523 Yes
9613 Yes
9702 Yes
9714 Yes
9787 Yes
9802 Yes
9826 Not answered
9885 Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals (< 500 beds)

Q.9c If YES to Q9a, what is the source of the protocol/ pathway / bundle?

Site ID
Locally 

developed

Modified version of 
Nationsl/international 

guidelines
Directly taken from 

National/international guidelines
1106 ~ Yes ~
1208 ~ ~ Yes
1227 ~ ~ ~
1323 ~ Yes ~
1327 Yes ~ ~
1359 ~ ~ Yes
1374 ~ Yes ~
1545 ~ ~ Yes
1592 ~ ~ Yes
1620 ~ Yes ~
1767 ~ Yes ~
1889 ~ Yes ~
1896 ~ Yes ~
1958 ~ Yes ~
2155 ~ Yes ~
2174 ~ Yes ~
2265 ~ Yes ~
2305 ~ ~ Yes
2326 ~ ~ Yes
2399 ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ ~ Yes
2429 ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Locally 

developed

Modified version of 
Nationsl/international 

guidelines
Directly taken from 

National/international guidelines
2482 ~ Yes ~
2510 ~ Yes ~
3195 ~ Yes ~
3196 ~ Yes ~
3225 ~ Yes ~
3357 Yes ~ ~
3421 ~ Yes ~
3523 Yes ~
3669 Yes ~
3744 Yes ~ ~
3856 ~ Yes
3940 ~ Yes ~
3969 ~ Yes ~
4145 ~ ~ ~
4198 Yes ~ ~
4347 ~ Yes ~
4510 ~ Yes ~
4776 ~ Yes ~
4822 Yes Yes ~
4879 ~ Yes ~
5123 ~ Yes ~
5167 ~ Yes ~
5257 Yes ~ ~
5276 ~ ~ Yes
5294 Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Locally 

developed

Modified version of 
Nationsl/international 

guidelines
Directly taken from 

National/international guidelines
5346 Yes
5357 ~ Yes ~
5698 ~ ~ Yes
5702 Yes
5854 ~ Yes ~
5856 ~ Yes ~
6154 Yes ~ ~
6185 ~ Yes ~
6429 ~ ~ Yes
6481 ~ Yes Yes
6619 ~ ~ Yes
6620 Yes
6675 ~ Yes ~
6690 Yes ~ ~
6790 ~ Yes ~
6870 ~ ~ Yes
7149 Yes ~ ~
7187 ~ Yes ~
7214 ~ ~ Yes
7329
7349 ~ Yes ~
7521 Yes
7524 Yes ~ ~
7873 ~ Yes ~
8052 ~ Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Locally 

developed

Modified version of 
Nationsl/international 

guidelines
Directly taken from 

National/international guidelines
8145 ~ ~ ~
8194 ~ Yes ~
8258 ~ Yes ~
8379 ~ ~ Yes
8550 ~ Yes ~
8688 Yes ~ ~
8712 ~ Yes ~
8813 ~ ~ Yes
9167 ~ Yes ~
9383 Yes
9523 ~ Yes ~
9613 ~ ~ Yes
9702 ~ ~ Yes
9714 Yes
9787 ~ Yes ~
9802 ~ Yes ~
9885 Yes ~ ~
9910 ~ Yes ~
9912 Yes ~



Q9f. If YES to Q9a, does the protocol include the following actions?

NewID
Administering IV 

fluids
Administering IV 
antimicrobials

Blood cultures 
taken before 
antimicrobials

Administering 
oxygen therapy

Early lactate 
measurement

Catheterisation/ 
urine output 
measurement

1106 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1208 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1227 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1323 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1327 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1359 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1374 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1545 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1592 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1620 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1767 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1889 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1896 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1958 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2155 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2174 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2265 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2305 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2326 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2399 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
2405 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2429 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2482 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
2510 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3195 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



NewID
Administering IV 

fluids
Administering IV 
antimicrobials

Blood cultures 
taken before 
antimicrobials

Administering 
oxygen therapy

Early lactate 
measurement

Catheterisation/ 
urine output 
measurement

3196 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3225 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3357 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3523 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3669 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3744 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3856 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3940 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3969 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4145 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4198 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4347 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4510 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4776 Yes Yes Yes No  Yes N
4822 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4879 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5123 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5167 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5257 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5276 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5294 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5346 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5357 Yes Yes No  Yes N N
5698 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



NewID
Administering IV 

fluids
Administering IV 
antimicrobials

Blood cultures 
taken before 
antimicrobials

Administering 
oxygen therapy

Early lactate 
measurement

Catheterisation/ 
urine output 
measurement

5702 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5854 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5856 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6154 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6185 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6429 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6481 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6619 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6620 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6675 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6690 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6790 Yes Yes No  Yes Yes Yes
6870 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7149 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7187 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7214 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7329 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7349 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7521 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7524 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7873 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8052 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8145 Yes Yes Yes Not answered Not answered Not answered
8194 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8258 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8379 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



NewID
Administering IV 

fluids
Administering IV 
antimicrobials

Blood cultures 
taken before 
antimicrobials

Administering 
oxygen therapy

Early lactate 
measurement

Catheterisation/ 
urine output 
measurement

8550 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8688 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8712 Yes Yes Yes No  N N
8813 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9167 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9383 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9523 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9613 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
9702 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9714 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9787 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9802 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9885 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9910 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9912 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals 
(<500 beds)

Q9g. s there a timeframe for the actions listed in the protocol?

Site ID
Time‐frame specified for 
actions in protocol? Site ID

Time‐frame specified for 
actions in protocol? Site ID

Time‐frame specified for 
actions in protocol?

1106 Yes 3196 Yes 5702 Yes
1208 Yes 3225 No  5854 Yes
1227 Yes 3357 Yes 5856 Yes
1323 Yes 3421 Yes 6154 Yes
1327 Yes 3523 Yes 6185 Yes
1359 Yes 3669 Yes 6429 Yes
1374 Yes 3744 Yes 6481 Yes
1545 Yes 3856 Yes 6619 Yes
1592 Yes 3940 Yes 6620 Yes
1620 Yes 3969 Yes 6675 Yes
1767 Yes 4145 Yes 6690 Yes
1889 Yes 4198 Yes 6790 Yes
1896 Yes 4347 Yes 6870 Yes
1958 Yes 4510 Yes 7149 Yes
2155 Yes 4776 Yes 7187 Yes
2174 Yes 4822 Yes 7214 Yes
2265 Yes 4879 Yes 7329 Yes
2305 Yes 5123 Yes 7349 Yes
2326 Yes 5167 Yes 7521 Yes
2399 Not answered 5257 Yes 7524 Yes
2405 Yes 5276 Yes 7873 Yes
2429 Yes 5294 Yes 8052 Yes
2482 Not answered 5346 Yes 8145 Yes
2510 Yes 5357 Yes 8194 Yes
3195 Yes 5698 Yes 8258 Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis
Organisational data
District general hospitals 
(<500 beds)

Site ID
Time‐frame specified for 
actions in protocol?

8379 Yes
8550 Yes
8688 Yes
8712 Yes
8813 Yes
9167 Yes
9383 Yes
9523 Yes
9613 Not answered
9702 Yes
9714 Yes
9787 Yes
9802 Yes
9885 Yes
9910 Yes
9912 Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015) 
Organisational data
District General hospitals 
(<500 beds)

Site ID
If no sepsis protocol, is there a general protocol for the recognition/ 

management of deteriorating/ acutely ill patients?
3591 Not answered
3659 No 
3830 Yes 
4251 Yes 
4774 Yes 
5898 Yes 
6137 Yes 
6609 Yes 
7583 Yes 
9470 Yes 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (2016)
Organisational data 
District General Hospital (<500 beds)

Site ID Access to protocols Site ID Access to protocols
1106 B 2405 AB
1208 AB 2429 AB
1227 AB 2482 B
1323 AB 2510 B
1327 B 3195 B
1359 ABC 3196 B
1374 B 3225 B
1545 B 3357 Not answered
1592 AB 3421 AB
1620 B 3523 B
1767 AB 3591 AB
1889 Not answered 3659 B
1896 AB 3669 AB
1958 B 3744 AB
2155 AB 3830 B
2174 B 3856 AB
2265 ABC 3940 B
2305 AB 3969 B
2326 B 4145 AB
2399 4198 AB

A Printed copies Stored in relevant locations
B Electronic copies on hospital intranet
C Internet
D Other

Q24b. Means by which staff can access protocols

KEY to Q24a



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (2016)
Organisational data 
District General Hospital (<500 beds)

Site ID Access to protocols Site ID Access to protocols
4251 B 6154 AB
4347 BC 6185 B
4510 AB 6429 BC
4774 B 6481 B
4776 AB 6609 B
4822 ABC 6619 B
4879 BC 6620 AB
5123 AB 6675 ABC
5167 BD 6690 B
5257 AB 6790 B
5276 AB 6870 AB
5294 B 7149 AB
5346 B 7187 AB
5357 B 7214 ABC
5698 B 7329 ABC
5702 B 7349 B
5854 AB 7521 B
5856 B 7524 B
5898 B 7583 B
6137 AB 7873 B

A Printed copies Stored in relevant locations
B Electronic copies on hospital intranet
C Internet
D Other

KEY to Q24a

Q24b. Means by which staff can access protocols



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (2016)
Organisational data 
District General Hospital (<500 beds)

Site ID Access to protocols Site ID Access to protocols
8052 AB 9910 B
8145 B 9912 B
8194 B
8258 AB
8379 B
8550 B
8688 AB
8712 B
8813 AB
9167 B
9383 AB
9470 AB
9523 B
9613 ABC
9702 AB
9714 AB
9787 AB
9802 BC
9826 B
9885 B

A Printed copies Stored in relevant locations
B Electronic copies on hospital intranet
C Internet
D Other

KEY to Q24a

Q24b. Means by which staff can access protocols



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q9k. Education around sepsis recognition and management provided to 

Site ID Medical staff in the ED Medical Staff on other wards Nursing staff in the ED Nursing staff on other wards
1106 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1208 No  No  No  No 
1227 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1323 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1327 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1359 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered
1374 No  Not answered No  Not answered
1545 Yes No  No  No 
1592 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1620 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1767 Yes Not answered Not answered Not answered
1889 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1896 Yes Yes Yes Yes
1958 Not answered No  Not answered Yes
2155 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2174 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2265 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2305 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2326 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2399 Not answered
2405 Yes Yes Yes No 
2429 Yes Yes Yes Yes
2482 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
2510 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3195 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q9k. Education around sepsis recognition and management provided to 
Site ID Medical staff in the ED Medical Staff on other wards Nursing staff in the ED Nursing staff on other wards
3196 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3225 No  No  No  No 
3357 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3523 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3591 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
3659 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
3669 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3744 NA Yes NA Yes
3830 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
3856 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3940 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3969 Yes Yes
4145 Yes Yes Yes Yes
4198 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
4251 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
4347 Yes Yes No  No 
4510 NA Yes NA Yes
4774 Not answered
4776 Yes Yes Not answered Not answered
4822 NA Yes NA Yes
4879 Yes Yes Yes No 
5123 Yes No  No  No 
5167 NA Yes No  No 
5257 NA Yes NA Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q9k. Education around sepsis recognition and management provided to 
Site ID Medical staff in the ED Medical Staff on other wards Nursing staff in the ED Nursing staff on other wards
5276 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5294 No  No  No  No 
5346 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5357 No  No  Not answered No 
5698 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5702 Yes Yes
5854 Yes Yes Yes No 
5856 Yes Yes Yes Yes
5898 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
6137 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
6154 Yes Yes Yes Not answered
6185 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6429 Not answered Yes Not answered Yes
6481 Yes No  Yes Yes
6609 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
6619 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6620 Yes Yes Yes No 
6675 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6690 Yes Yes Yes Yes
6790 Yes Yes Yes No 
6870 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7149 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
7187 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7214 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7329 NA Yes NA Yes



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q9k. Education around sepsis recognition and management provided to 
Site ID Medical staff in the ED Medical Staff on other wards Nursing staff in the ED Nursing staff on other wards
7349 NA Yes NA Yes
7521 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7524 Yes Yes Yes Yes
7583 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
7873 Yes No  Yes No 
8052 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8145 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
8194 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8258 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8379 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8550 No  No  No  No 
8688 Yes Yes Yes Yes
8712 Yes Yes Yes No 
8813 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9167 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
9383 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9470 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered
9523 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9613 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
9702 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9714 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9787 Yes Yes No  No 
9802 NA Yes NA No 
9826 Not answered Not answered Not answered Not answered
9885 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9910 Yes Yes Yes Yes
9912 Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Track and Trigger 

Tools used?
Link to escalation 

protocols?

Detail of 
action 

triggered Other action 
1106 Yes Yes ADEG ~
1208 Yes Yes ACG ~
1227 Yes Yes ACG ~
1323 Yes Yes ACEG ~
1327 Yes Yes ACEG ~
1359 Yes Yes ACD ~
1374 Yes Yes G ~
1545 Yes Yes ACDGH MOT from Oct 1st 2014
1592 Yes Yes BDG ~
1620 Yes Yes ACEGH Matron, site management
1767 Yes Yes AGH Inform nurse in charge
1889 Yes Yes AG ~
1896 Yes Yes ACG ~
1958 Yes Yes ADG ~
2155 Yes Yes ACDG ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital
G Other 



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Track and Trigger 

Tools used?
Link to escalation 

protocols?

Detail of 
action 

triggered Other action 
2174 Yes Yes CG ~
2265 Yes Yes ACDG ~
2305 Yes Yes CEG ~
2326 Yes Yes CG ~
2399 Yes Yes F ~
2405 Yes Yes ACEGH Low risk ‐ nurse‐in‐charge
2429 Yes Yes CDG ~
2482 Yes Yes ADG ~
2510 Yes Yes ADG ~
3195 Yes Yes ACG ~
3196 Yes Yes ACG ~
3225 Yes Yes ADG ~
3357 Yes Yes AGH Inform registrar
3421 Yes Yes ACG ~
3523 Yes Yes AG ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital
G Other 



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Track and Trigger 

Tools used?
Link to escalation 

protocols?

Detail of 
action 

triggered Other action 
3591 Yes Yes ACD ~
3659 Yes Yes AGH Out of hours on call doctors (FY2 or ST3+)
3669 Yes Yes GH Discussed with medical registrar
3744 Yes Yes ACF ~
3830 Yes Yes CE ~
3856 Yes Yes ACEG ~
3940 Yes Yes ACEG ~
3969 Yes Yes ACEG ~
4145 Yes Yes ACG ~
4198 Yes Yes ACDEG ~
4251 Yes Yes CGH Acute Response Team (ART)
4347 Yes Yes ACG ~
4510 Yes Yes ACDEG ~
4774 Yes Yes DEG ~
4776 Yes Yes ACG ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital
G Other 



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Track and Trigger 

Tools used?
Link to escalation 

protocols?

Detail of 
action 

triggered Other action 
4822 Yes Yes CEFG ~
4879 Yes Yes AG ~
5123 Yes Yes ACG ~
5167 Yes Yes ACEG ~
5257 Yes Yes F ~
5276 Yes Yes ACG ~
5294 Yes Yes A ~
5346 Yes Yes ACEG ~
5357 Yes Yes G ~
5698 Yes Yes AG ~
5702 Yes Yes AG ~
5854 Yes Yes ADEG ~
5856 Yes Yes ACDG ~
5898 Yes Yes CG ~
6137 Yes Yes F ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

G Other 

6154 Yes Yes CG ~
6185 Yes Yes AG ~
6429 Yes Yes ACG ~
6481 Yes Yes ADG ~
6609 Yes No   (blank) ~
6619 Yes Yes ACDEFG ~
6620 Yes Yes ACEGH Low risk ‐ nurse‐in‐charge
6675 Yes Yes ACDEG ~
6690 Yes Yes ACG ~
6790 Yes Yes EG ~
6870 Yes Yes CEGH On call team review ‐ followed by actions, escalation
7149 Yes Yes ACDEG ~
7187 Yes Yes ACEG ~
7214 Yes Yes CDEG ~
7329 Yes Yes ACFG ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

G Other 

7349 Yes Yes CEG ~
7521 Yes Yes G ~
7524 Yes Yes ACG ~
7583 Yes Yes ADG ~
7873 Yes Yes ACG ~
8052 Yes Yes ABG ~
8145 Yes No   (blank) ~
8194 Yes Yes BDG ~
8258 Yes Yes AG ~
8379 Yes Yes AG ~
8550 Yes Yes ACG ~
8688 Yes Yes ADEG ~
8712 Yes Yes ACEG ~
8813 Yes Yes ACG ~
9167 Yes Yes A ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

F Transfer to other hospital
G Other 

9383 Yes Yes AG ~
9470 Yes Yes DG ~
9523 Yes Yes ADG ~
9613 Yes Yes CG ~
9702 Yes Yes ACG ~
9714 Yes Yes ABDEG ~
9787 Yes Yes AEG ~
9802 Yes Yes CG ~
9826 Yes Yes FG ~
9885 Yes Yes ABDG ~
9910 Yes Yes ACGH Review by medical SpR on call
9912 Yes Yes AG ~

KEY Action triggered by Track and Trigger tools
A Call to CCOT
B Call to Rapid Response Team
C ICU Referral
D Call to Medical emergency team
E Call to Cardiac Arrest Team
F Transfer to other hospital



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015)
Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

G Other 



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data 
District General Hospitals 
(< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on ICU

Site ID
NA‐ No 
ICU

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB ward 
round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

1106 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1208 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1227 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1323 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1327 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1359 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1374 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1545 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1592 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1620 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1767 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
1889 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1958 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2155 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2174 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2265 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2305 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2326 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2399 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2429 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2482 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2510 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3195 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data 
District General Hospitals 
(< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on ICU

Site ID
NA‐ No 
ICU

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB ward 
round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

3196 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3225 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3357 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3421 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
3523 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3591 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3659 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3669 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3744 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3830 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3940 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3969 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4145 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4198 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4251 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4510 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4774 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4776 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
4822 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4879 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5123 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5257 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data 
District General Hospitals 
(< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on ICU

Site ID
NA‐ No 
ICU

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB ward 
round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

5276 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5294 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5357 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5698 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5702 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5854 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5856 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5898 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6154 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6185 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6429 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6481 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6609 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6620 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6675 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6690 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6790 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
6870 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
7149 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7187 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7214 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7329 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data 
District General Hospitals 
(< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on ICU

Site ID
NA‐ No 
ICU

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB ward 
round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

7349 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7521 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7524 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7583 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7873 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8052 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8145 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8194 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8258 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8379 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8550 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
8688 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8712 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8813 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9167 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9383 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9470 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9613 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9702 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9714 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9787 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9826 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9885 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9910 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9912 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD  Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on HDU

Site ID NA‐No HDU Daily MB ward round
Bi‐weekly MB ward 

round
Weekly MB ward 

round
Telephone support 

only Other No ward round
1106 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1208 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1227 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1323 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1327 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1359 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1374 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1545 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1592 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1620 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1767 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1889 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1958 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2155 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2174 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2265 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2305 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2326 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2399 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2429 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2482 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2510 ~ Yes ~ ~
3195 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD  Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on HDU

Site ID NA‐No HDU Daily MB ward round
Bi‐weekly MB ward 

round
Weekly MB ward 

round
Telephone support 

only Other No ward round
3196 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3225 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3357 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3421 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
3523 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3591 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3659 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3669 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3744 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3830 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3940 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3969 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4145 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4198 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4251 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
4510 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4774 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4776 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
4822 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4879 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5123 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
5257 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD  Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on HDU

Site ID NA‐No HDU Daily MB ward round
Bi‐weekly MB ward 

round
Weekly MB ward 

round
Telephone support 

only Other No ward round
5276 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5294 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5357 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5698 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5702 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5854 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5856 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5898 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6154 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6185 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6429 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6481 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6609 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6620 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6675 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6690 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6790 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6870 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
7149 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7187 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7214 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7329 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD  Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data
District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on HDU

Site ID NA‐No HDU Daily MB ward round
Bi‐weekly MB ward 

round
Weekly MB ward 

round
Telephone support 

only Other No ward round
7349 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7521 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7524 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7583 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7873 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8052 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8145 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8194 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8258 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8379 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8550 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
8688 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8712 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8813 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9167 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9383 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9470 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9613 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9702 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9714 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9787 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9826 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9885 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9910 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9912 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general medical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Medical wards

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

1106 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
1208 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1227 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
1323 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1327 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1359 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1374 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1545 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1592 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
1620 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1767 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
1889 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1958 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2155 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
2174 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2265 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2305 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
2326 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2399 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2429 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2482 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2510 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general medical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Medical wards

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

3195 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3196 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3225 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
3421 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3523 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3591 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3659 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3669 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3744 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3830 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3940 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3969 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4145 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
4198 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4251 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
4510 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4774 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
4776 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
4822 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4879 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5123 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 Yes ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general medical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Medical wards

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

5257 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5276 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5294 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5698 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5702 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5854 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5898 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6154 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6185 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6429 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6481 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6609 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
6620 Yes
6675 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6690 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
6790 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6870 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
7149 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
7187 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7214 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general medical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Medical wards

Daily MB 
ward round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone 
support only Other

No ward 
round

7329 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7349 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7521 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7524 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7583 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7873 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8052 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8145 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8194 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8258 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8379 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8550 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8688 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8712 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8813 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9167 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9383 Yes ~ ~
9470 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9613 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9702 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9714 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9787 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9826 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9885 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9910 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9912 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hositals (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general surgical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Surgical wards

Daily MB ward 
round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

1106 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1208 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1227 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes ~
1323 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
1327 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1359 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1374 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1545 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1592 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
1620 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1767 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
1889 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes ~
1958 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2155 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
2174 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2265 Y ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2305 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
2326 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2399 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2429 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2482 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2510 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
3195 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hositals (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general surgical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Surgical wards

Daily MB ward 
round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

3196 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3225 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
3421 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes ~
3523 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3591 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3659 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3669 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3744 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3830 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3940 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3969 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4145 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes ~
4198 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4251 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
4510 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4774 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
4776 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
4822 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4879 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5123 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5257 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hositals (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general surgical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Surgical wards

Daily MB ward 
round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

5276 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
5294 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
5357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
5698 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5702 Yes
5854 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
5898 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6154 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6185 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6429 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6481 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6609 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6620 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6675 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
6690 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes ~
6790 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6870 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
7149 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7187 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7214 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7329 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hositals (< 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on general surgical wards

Site ID
NA‐No General 
Surgical wards

Daily MB ward 
round

Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB 
ward round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

7349 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7521 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7524 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7583 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7873 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
8052 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8145 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8194 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8258 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8379 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
8550 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8688 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8712 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8813 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9167 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9383 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9470 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
9613 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9702 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9714 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9787 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9826 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9885 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9910 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9912 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data .
District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Standard Proforma for identifying/monitoryng patients with 

suspected sepsis
Does the hospital have a care bundle for isolation/ 

control of the source of infection
1106 Yes Yes
1208 Not answered Not answered
1227 No  NA
1323 Yes No 
1327 No  Yes
1359 No  Yes
1374 Yes No 
1545 Yes No 
1592 Yes No 
1620 No  Yes
1767 No  Not answered
1889 No  No 
1896 No  No 
1958 No  No 
2155 No  No 
2174 Yes Not answered
2265 Yes Yes
2305 No  No 
2326 No  No 
2399 Not answered Not answered
2405 No  No 
2429 No  No 
2482 No  No 
2510 No  No 
3195 Yes No 
3196 No  NA



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data .
District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Standard Proforma for identifying/monitoryng patients with 

suspected sepsis
Does the hospital have a care bundle for isolation/ 

control of the source of infection
3225 No  No 
3357 Yes No 
3421 No  No 
3523 Yes No 
3591 No  Yes
3659 No  No 
3669 No  No 
3744 No  Yes
3830 No  No 
3856 Yes No 
3940 No  No 
3969 Yes Yes
4145 No  NA
4198 No  No 
4251 No  No 
4347 No  NA
4510 Yes No 
4774 No  No 
4776 Yes Yes
4822 No  Yes
4879 Yes No 
5123 No  No 
5167 Yes NA
5257 No  Yes
5276 No  No 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data .
District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Standard Proforma for identifying/monitoryng patients with 

suspected sepsis
Does the hospital have a care bundle for isolation/ 

control of the source of infection
5294 No  Not answered
5346 No  Yes
5357 Not answered No 
5698 No  No 
5702 Yes No 
5854 No  No 
5856 No  No 
5898 No  NA
6137 Not answered Not answered
6154 No  No 
6185 No  No 
6429 No  No 
6481 Yes No 
6609 No  No 
6619 Yes NA
6620 No  No 
6675 No  No 
6690 Yes No 
6790 Not answered Yes
6870 No  No 
7149 No  No 
7187 Yes No 
7214 Yes Yes
7329 Yes No 
7349 No  No 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data .
District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Standard Proforma for identifying/monitoryng patients with 

suspected sepsis
Does the hospital have a care bundle for isolation/ 

control of the source of infection
7521 No  Yes
7524 Yes No 
7583 No  No 
7873 Yes No 
8052 No  No 
8145 Yes No 
8194 No  No 
8258 No  No 
8379 Yes No 
8550 No  No 
8688 No  No 
8712 No  No 
8813 Yes No 
9167 No  No 
9383 No  No 
9470 No  No 
9523 No  No 
9613 No  Yes
9702 Yes No 
9714 No  No 
9787 No  No 
9802 Not answered NA
9826 No  NA
9885 No  No 
9910 No  No 
9912 No  No 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on other inpatient wards

Site ID
NA‐No inpatient 

wards
Daily MB 

ward round
Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

1106 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1208 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1227 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
1323 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1327 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1359 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1374 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1545 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
1592 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
1620 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
1767 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
1889 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
1896 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
1958 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2155 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2174 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2265 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2305 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
2326 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2399 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2429 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
2482 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
2510 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
3195 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on other inpatient wards

Site ID
NA‐No inpatient 

wards
Daily MB 

ward round
Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

3196 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3225 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
3421 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
3523 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3591 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
3659 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3669 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
3744 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3830 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3940 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
3969 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4145 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ Yes
4198 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4251 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
4510 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4774 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
4776 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
4822 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
4879 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5123 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5257 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on other inpatient wards

Site ID
NA‐No inpatient 

wards
Daily MB 

ward round
Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

5276 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5294 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5357 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5698 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5702 ~ Yes ~
5854 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
5856 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
5898 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
6154 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6185 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
6429 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6481 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6609 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes
6620 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
6675 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6690 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
6790 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
6870 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7149 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
7187 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7214 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7329 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals ( < 500 beds)

Q29: Frequency of Microbiology ward round on other inpatient wards

Site ID
NA‐No inpatient 

wards
Daily MB 

ward round
Bi‐weekly MB 
ward round

Weekly MB ward 
round

Telephone support 
only Other No ward round

7349 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7521 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7524 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
7583 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
7873 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8052 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
8145 ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8194 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8258 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8379 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8550 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8688 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
8712 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
8813 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9167 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9383 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9470 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9613 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9702 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~
9714 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9787 ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9826 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9885 ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~
9910 ~ ~ ~ Yes ~ ~ ~
9912 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Antimicrobial Policy at 

this hopsital?
Policy for who can admin 

antimicrobials
Staff 

included Site ID
Antimicrobial Policy at 

this hopsital?
Policy for who can 

admin antimicrobials
Staff 

included
1106 Yes Yes ABDE 3196 Yes Not answered ~
1208 Yes Not answered ~ 3225 Yes Yes C
1227 Yes Yes ABDE 3357 Yes Yes ABDE
1323 Yes Yes ABDE 3421 Yes Yes ABDE
1327 Yes No  ~ 3523 Yes Yes ABDE
1359 Yes Yes ABDE 3591 Yes Yes ABCD
1374 Yes No  ~ 3659 Yes No  ~
1545 Yes Yes ABDE 3669 Yes Yes BDE
1592 Yes No  ~ 3744 Yes Yes ABC
1620 Yes Yes ABDE 3830 Yes No  ~
1767 Yes No  ~ 3856 Yes Yes ABDE
1889 Yes Yes ABDE 3940 Yes No  ~
1896 Yes Yes ABDE 3969 Yes Yes ABCDE
1958 Yes Yes ABDE 4145 Yes Yes ABDE
2155 Yes Yes ABDE 4198 Yes No  ~
2174 Yes Yes ABDE 4251 Yes No  ~
2265 Yes Yes ABDE 4347 Yes Yes ABCDE
2305 Yes Yes ABDE 4510 Yes Yes ABDE
2326 Yes No  ~ 4774 Yes No  ~
2399 Not answered Not answered ~ 4776 Yes Yes ABCDE
2405 Yes Yes ABDE 4822 Yes Yes BDE
2429 Yes No  ~ 4879 Yes Yes A
2482 Yes Yes ABDE 5123 Yes Yes ABDE
2510 Yes Yes C 5167 Yes No  ~
3195 Yes Yes E 5257 Yes Yes ABC



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Antimicrobial Policy at 

this hopsital?
Policy for who can admin 

antimicrobials
Staff 

included Site ID
Antimicrobial Policy at 

this hopsital?
Policy for who can 

admin antimicrobials
Staff 

included
5276 Yes No  ~ 7349 Yes No  ~
5294 Yes Yes ABDE 7521 Yes Yes ABDE
5346 Yes No  7524 Yes Yes ABDE
5357 Yes Yes ABDE 7583 Yes Yes ABDE
5698 Yes Yes ABD 7873 Yes Yes ABDE
5702 Yes Yes ABDE 8052 Yes Yes ABDE
5854 Yes No  ~ 8145 Yes No  ~
5856 Yes Yes ABCDE 8194 Yes Yes ABDE
5898 Yes Yes ABDE 8258 Yes Yes ABDE
6137 Yes No  ~ 8379 Yes Yes ABDE
6154 Yes Yes E 8550 Yes Yes ABDE
6185 Yes No  ~ 8688 Yes Yes ABCDE
6429 Yes Yes ABDE 8712 Yes Yes ABDEF
6481 Yes Yes ABDE 8813 Yes Yes ABDE
6609 Yes No  ~ 9167 Yes Yes ABD
6619 Yes Yes DE 9383 Yes Yes ABDE
6620 Yes Yes ABDE 9470 Yes Yes ABDE
6675 Yes Yes ABCDE 9523 Yes Yes C
6690 Yes Yes ABDE 9613 No No  ~
6790 Yes No  ~ 9702 Yes Yes ABDE
6870 Yes Yes ABDE 9714 Yes Yes DE
7149 Yes No  ~ 9787 Yes Yes ABDE
7187 Yes Yes ABDE 9802 Yes Yes ACDE
7214 Yes Yes ABDE 9826 Yes Yes ABDE
7329 Yes Yes ABDE 9885 Yes Not answered ~

9910 Yes Not answered ~
9912 Yes Yes C

A‐Senior Doctor, B‐Junior Doctor, C‐ Other Healthcare worker, 
D‐Senior Nurse, E‐Staff nurse, F‐ HCA



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational Data
District general hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID
Level 2 care on 

site?
Level 3 care 
on site?

If no Level 2/3 care‐ 
transfer policy?

How long to transfer? 
(minutes)

Actions prior to 
transfer?

1106 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1208 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1227 No No Yes 40 ABCDEG
1323 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1327 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1359 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1374 Yes Yes ~ ~
1545 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1592 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1620 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1767 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1889 No No Yes 20 ~
1896 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
1958 Not answered Yes ~ ~ ~
2155 Yes Yes ~ 300 ABCDEFG
2174 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
2265 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
2305 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
2326 Yes Yes ~ 180 ABCDEFG
2399 No No Yes 30 BCD
2405 Yes Yes ~ 10 ABCDEFG
2429 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
2482 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
2510 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3195 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~

A‐Blood cultures, B‐Administer 
Antimicrobials, C‐Administer 
oxygen, D‐Haemodynamically 
stabilise, E‐Measure lactate, F‐
Isolate source of infection, G‐
Monitor urine output, G‐other, H‐
None



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational Data
District general hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID
Level 2 care on 

site?
Level 3 care 
on site?

If no Level 2/3 care‐ 
transfer policy?

How long to transfer? 
(minutes)

Actions prior to 
transfer?

3196 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3225 Yes Yes ~ 20 ABCDEFG
3357 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3421 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3523 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3591 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3659 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3669 No No Yes 60 ABCDEFG
3744 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3830 Yes Yes ~ 60 ABCDEFG
3856 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3940 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
3969 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4145 No No Yes 40 ABCDEG
4198 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4251 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4347 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4510 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4774 No No Yes 010 ABCDEG
4776 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
4822 Yes Yes ~ 045 ABCDEFG
4879 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5123 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5167 Yes Yes ~
5257 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~

A‐Blood cultures, B‐Administer 
Antimicrobials, C‐Administer 
oxygen, D‐Haemodynamically 
stabilise, E‐Measure lactate, F‐
Isolate source of infection, G‐
Monitor urine output, G‐other, H‐
None



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational Data
District general hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID
Level 2 care on 

site?
Level 3 care 
on site?

If no Level 2/3 care‐ 
transfer policy?

How long to transfer? 
(minutes)

Actions prior to 
transfer?

5276 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5294 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5346 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5357 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5698 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5702 Yes Yes
5854 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5856 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
5898 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6137 No No Yes 20 ~
6154 Yes No ~ 45 ABCDEFG
6185 Yes Yes ~ 20 I
6429 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6481 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6609 No No Yes 30 I
6619 Yes Yes Yes ~ ABCDEFG
6620 Yes Yes 15 ABCDEFG
6675 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6690 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6790 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
6870 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
7149 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
7187 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
7214 Yes Yes ~ 120 ABCDEFG
7329 No No Yes ~ ~

A‐Blood cultures, B‐Administer 
Antimicrobials, C‐Administer 
oxygen, D‐Haemodynamically 
stabilise, E‐Measure lactate, F‐
Isolate source of infection, G‐
Monitor urine output, G‐other, H‐
None



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational Data
District general hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID
Level 2 care on 

site?
Level 3 care 
on site?

If no Level 2/3 care‐ 
transfer policy?

How long to transfer? 
(minutes)

Actions prior to 
transfer?

7349 Yes No ~ 15 ABCDEG
7521 Yes Yes
7524 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
7583 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
7873 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8052 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8145 Yes Yes ~ 50 ABCDEFG
8194 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8258 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8379 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8550 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8688 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8712 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
8813 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9167 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9383 Not answered (blank)
9470 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9523 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9613 Yes Yes ~ 40 ABCDEFGH
9702 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9714 No Yes ~ ~ ~
9787 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9802 No No Yes 30 ABCDG
9826 No No Yes 30 CDG
9885 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9910 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~
9912 Yes Yes ~ ~ ~

A‐Blood cultures, B‐Administer 
Antimicrobials, C‐Administer 
oxygen, D‐Haemodynamically 
stabilise, E‐Measure lactate, F‐
Isolate source of infection, G‐
Monitor urine output, G‐other, H‐
None



Site ID
Is there a policy covering staff 

handoverStaffHandover
If YES‐ includes use 

of  proforma?
If YES‐ includes time for 
face to face handover

If YES‐Includes 
escalation plan

If YES‐includes DNA‐
CPR status?

1106 No ~ ~ ~ ~
1208 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~
1227 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1323 Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
1327 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1359 No Yes Yes Yes Yes
1374 Yes Yes Yes N No 
1545 Yes No  Yes N No 
1592 No ~ ~ ~ ~
1620 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1767 No ~ ~ ~ ~
1889 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1958 Yes No  Yes N Yes
2155 No Yes Yes Yes Yes
2174 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2265 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2305 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2326 No ~ ~ ~ ~
2399 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~
2405 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2429 No ~ ~ ~ ~
2482 Yes Yes Yes ~ ~
2510 No ~ ~ ~
3195 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Site ID
Is there a policy covering staff 

handoverStaffHandover
If YES‐ includes use 

of  proforma?
If YES‐ includes time for 
face to face handover

If YES‐Includes 
escalation plan

If YES‐includes DNA‐
CPR status?

3196 Yes No  No  N Yes
3225 No ~ ~ ~ ~
3357 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3523 Yes Yes Yes Yes
3591 Yes No  Yes Yes No 
3659 No ~ ~ ~ ~
3669 Yes Yes Yes N Yes
3744 Yes No  Yes Yes No 
3830 No ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
3940 Yes No  Yes Yes Yes
3969 No ~ ~ ~ ~
4145 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4198 No ~ ~ ~ ~
4251 No ~ ~ ~ ~
4347 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4510 Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
4774 Yes Yes No  N Yes
4776 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4822 Yes No  Yes Yes Yes
4879 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5123 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5167 No Yes Yes N Yes
5257 Yes No  Yes Yes No 



Site ID
Is there a policy covering staff 

handoverStaffHandover
If YES‐ includes use 

of  proforma?
If YES‐ includes time for 
face to face handover

If YES‐Includes 
escalation plan

If YES‐includes DNA‐
CPR status?

5276 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5294 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
5346 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5357 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5698 Yes Yes Yes N No 
5702 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5854 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5856 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5898 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6137 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~
6154 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6185 Yes No  Yes N No 
6429 Yes Yes ~ Yes ~
6481 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6609 Yes No  No  Yes Yes
6619 No ~ ~ ~ ~
6620 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6675 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6690 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6790 Yes No  Yes Yes No 
6870 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7149 No ~ ~ ~ ~
7187 Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
7214 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7329 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Site ID
Is there a policy covering staff 

handoverStaffHandover
If YES‐ includes use 

of  proforma?
If YES‐ includes time for 
face to face handover

If YES‐Includes 
escalation plan

If YES‐includes DNA‐
CPR status?

7349 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7521 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7524 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7583 Yes No  Yes Yes Yes
7873 Yes ~ ~ ~ ~
8052 No ~ ~ ~ ~
8145 Yes Yes No  N No 
8194 No ~ ~ ~ ~
8258 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~
8379 Yes No  Yes N No 
8550 No ~ ~ ~ ~
8688 No ~ ~ ~ ~
8712 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8813 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9167 No ~ ~ ~ ~
9383 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9470 Yes Yes Yes N Yes
9523 No ~ ~ ~ ~
9613 No ~ ~ ~ ~
9702 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9714 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9787 No ~ ~ ~ ~
9802 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9826 Yes No  Yes Yes Yes
9885 No ~ ~ ~ ~
9910 Yes Yes Yes N No 
9912 No ~ ~ ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data Distric General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis info sheet for patients Follow up service for sepsis patients
1106 No No
1208 No No
1227 No No
1323 No No
1327 No No
1359 No Yes
1374 No No
1545 No No
1592 No Not answered
1620 No Yes
1767 No Yes
1889 No No
1896 No No
1958 No No
2155 No Yes
2174 No No
2265 No No
2305 No No
2326 No No
2399 Not answered Not answered
2405 No Yes
2429 No No
2482 No Yes
2510 No No
3195 No Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data Distric General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis info sheet for patients Follow up service for sepsis patients
3196 Not answered Not answered
3225 No No
3357 No No
3421 No No
3523 No No
3591 No Yes
3659 No No
3669 No No
3744 No Yes
3830 No No
3856 No No
3940 No No
3969 No No
4145 No No
4198 No Yes
4251 No Yes
4347 No No
4510 No No
4774 No No
4776 No No
4822 No Yes
4879 No No
5123 Yes Yes
5167 No No
5257 No Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data Distric General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis info sheet for patients Follow up service for sepsis patients
5276 No Yes
5294 No Yes
5346 No No
5357 No No
5698 Yes Yes
5702 Yes Yes
5854 No No
5856 No Yes
5898 No No
6137 No Yes
6154 No Yes
6185 No No
6429 No Yes
6481 No Yes
6609 Not answered No
6619 No Yes
6620 No Yes
6675 No No
6690 Yes Yes
6790 No No
6870 No No
7149 No No
7187 No No
7214 No No
7329 No Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data Distric General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis info sheet for patients Follow up service for sepsis patients
7349 No No
7521 No No
7524 No No
7583 No Yes
7873 No No
8052 No No
8145 No Yes
8194 No No
8258 No Yes
8379 No No
8550 No No
8688 No No
8712 No Yes
8813 No No
9167 No Yes
9383 No No
9470 No No
9523 No No
9613 No No
9702 No No
9714 No No
9787 No Yes
9802 No No
9826 No No
9885 No No
9910 No Yes
9912 No Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Outreach team? (CCOT 

or equivaent) Availability of team?

Specialties 
on the 
team

Grade(s) of clinician on 
team

Areas Covered in 
hopsital

Triggers to 
call the team

1106 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C ABCDE BCD
1208 Yes 24/7 AB C ABCD BCD
1227 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 BC C AD BCD
1323 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE ABCD
1327 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDEF BCDE
1359 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
1374 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1545 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCDE
1592 Yes 24/7 AC BC ABCDE BCD
1620 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 AB AC ABCDEF BCDE
1767 Yes 24/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
1889 NA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
1896 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
1958 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C ABCDE BD
2155 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A AC BCDE ABCD
2174 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C BCDE BD
2265 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 ~ C ABCDEF BCD
2305 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2326 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
2399 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Specialties: A-Critical care, B-Acute care C-Other
Grade: A-Consultant, B-Trainee, C-Nurses
Areas covered: A-ED, B-AMU, C-SAU, D-Gen wards, E-Specialist Wards
Triggers: A- Automated system, B-Concern of medical staff, C-concern of nursing staff, D-EWS, E-Other



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Outreach team? (CCOT 

or equivaent) Availability of team?

Specialties 
on the 
team

Grade(s) of clinician on 
team

Areas Covered in 
hopsital

Triggers to 
call the team

2405 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABCDE BCD
2429 Yes 24/7 AC BC ABCDE BCD
2482 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 A C BCD ABCD
2510 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C BCDE BC
3195 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 A C DE ABCD
3196 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCD
3225 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3357 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABDE BCDE
3421 Yes Other A C ABCDE BCD
3523 Yes 24/7 C C BCDE BCD
3591 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
3659 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE ABCD
3669 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3744 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC DE BCD
3830 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
3856 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE ABCD
3940 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
3969 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABCDE BCD
4145 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 BC C AD BCD
4198 Yes 24/7 ~ C ABCDE BCD

Specialties: A-Critical care, B-Acute care C-Other
Grade: A-Consultant, B-Trainee, C-Nurses
Areas covered: A-ED, B-AMU, C-SAU, D-Gen wards, E-Specialist Wards
Triggers: A- Automated system, B-Concern of medical staff, C-concern of nursing staff, D-EWS, E-Other



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Outreach team? (CCOT 

or equivaent) Availability of team?

Specialties 
on the 
team

Grade(s) of clinician on 
team

Areas Covered in 
hopsital

Triggers to 
call the team

4251 Yes 24/7 B C BCDE BCD
4347 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 ~ C ABDE BD
4510 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 ~ C BDEF ABCD
4774 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4776 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABCDF ABCD
4822 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
4879 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BD
5123 Yes 24/7 AB C ABCEF BCD
5167 Yes 24/7 ~ C ABCD BCD
5257 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ~ BC
5276 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABDE BCD
5294 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 C C ABDE BCD
5346 Yes 24/7 A C ABDE BCDE
5357 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A A ABCDF C
5698 Yes 24/7 AB C ABCDE BCD
5702 Yes 24/7 A AC ABCDE D
5854 Yes 24/7 A C ABDE BCD
5856 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 ~ C ABCD BCDE
5898 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6137 NA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Specialties: A-Critical care, B-Acute care C-Other
Grade: A-Consultant, B-Trainee, C-Nurses
Areas covered: A-ED, B-AMU, C-SAU, D-Gen wards, E-Specialist Wards
Triggers: A- Automated system, B-Concern of medical staff, C-concern of nursing staff, D-EWS, E-Other



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Outreach team? (CCOT 

or equivaent) Availability of team?

Specialties 
on the 
team

Grade(s) of clinician on 
team

Areas Covered in 
hopsital

Triggers to 
call the team

6154 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6185 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCD
6429 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 ~ C ABCDEF BCD
6481 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCD
6609 Not answered ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6619 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 ~ C ABDEF BCE
6620 Yes Other A C ABDEF BCD
6675 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCDE
6690 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C BCDE BCD
6790 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
6870 No ~ ~ ~ ~ B
7149 Yes 24/7 ~ AC ABCDE BCD
7187 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE ABCD
7214 Yes 24/7 A BC ABCDE BCDE
7329 NA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7349 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7521 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
7524 Yes Other A C BCDE BCD
7583 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABCDE BCD
7873 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD

Specialties: A-Critical care, B-Acute care C-Other
Grade: A-Consultant, B-Trainee, C-Nurses
Areas covered: A-ED, B-AMU, C-SAU, D-Gen wards, E-Specialist Wards
Triggers: A- Automated system, B-Concern of medical staff, C-concern of nursing staff, D-EWS, E-Other



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Outreach team? (CCOT 

or equivaent) Availability of team?

Specialties 
on the 
team

Grade(s) of clinician on 
team

Areas Covered in 
hopsital

Triggers to 
call the team

8052 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A C ABDE BCD
8145 Yes 24/7 C C ABCDE BCD
8194 Yes 24/7 B C ABCDE ABCD
8258 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BC
8379 Yes Other A C ABCDE BDE
8550 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 AB C ABCDE ABCD
8688 Yes 24/7 B BC ABCDE BCD
8712 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
8813 Yes 24/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
9167 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C ABCDE BCD
9383 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 B AC BCDE ABCE
9470 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9523 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A C BCDE BC
9613 No ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9702 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD
9714 Yes 24/7 AB C ABCD BCD
9787 Yes Extended working hours, 7/7 A ABC ABCDE ABCDE
9802 NA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9826 NA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
9885 Yes 8am‐6pm, 5/7 ~ C ABDE CD
9910 Yes 24/7 A C ABCDE BCD
9912 Yes 8am‐6pm, 7/7 A AC ABCDE BCD

Specialties: A-Critical care, B-Acute care C-Other
Grade: A-Consultant, B-Trainee, C-Nurses
Areas covered: A-ED, B-AMU, C-SAU, D-Gen wards, E-Specialist Wards
Triggers: A- Automated system, B-Concern of medical staff, C-concern of nursing staff, D-EWS, E-Other



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis Trolley?
If YES‐ sepsis 
trolley in ED?

If YES‐ sepsis trolley on 
Acute wards

If YES‐ Sepsis trolley 
on general wards?

Lead clinician for 
sepsis? Sepsis nurses?

1106 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
1208 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
1227 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
1323 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
1327 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
1359 Yes Yes ~ ~ Yes No 
1374 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
1545 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
1592 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
1620 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered No 
1767 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
1889 No ~ ~ ~ Yes Not answered
1896 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
1958 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
2155 Yes Yes No No Yes Yes
2174 No ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes
2265 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
2305 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
2326 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
2399
2405 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No 
2429 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
2482 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered No 
2510 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3195 No ~ ~ ~ Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis Trolley?
If YES‐ sepsis 
trolley in ED?

If YES‐ sepsis trolley on 
Acute wards

If YES‐ Sepsis trolley 
on general wards?

Lead clinician for 
sepsis? Sepsis nurses?

3196 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
3225 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
3357 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
3421 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
3523 No No No 
3591 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
3659 No No No No Yes No 
3669 No No No 
3744 Yes NA Yes No Yes No 
3830 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
3856 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
3940 Yes Yes No No No No 
3969 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes
4145 No Yes ~ ~ Yes No 
4198 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered No 
4251 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Yes
4347 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
4510 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
4774 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
4776 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
4822 No NA NA Yes No No 
4879 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No 
5123 No ~ ~ ~ No Yes
5167 Yes Yes No No Yes No 
5257 Yes Yes Yes No Yes No 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis Trolley?
If YES‐ sepsis 
trolley in ED?

If YES‐ sepsis trolley on 
Acute wards

If YES‐ Sepsis trolley 
on general wards?

Lead clinician for 
sepsis? Sepsis nurses?

5276 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No 
5294 No No No 
5346 No No No 
5357 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered No 
5698 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
5702 Yes Yes No No No No 
5854 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
5856 No ~ ~ ~ Yes Not answered
5898 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
6137 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
6154 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
6185 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6429 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
6481 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
6609
6619 No No No No Not answered No 
6620 Yes No Yes Yes Yes No 
6675 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
6690 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
6790 Yes Yes No No No No 
6870 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
7149 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered No 
7187 No ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
7214 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
7329 No NA Yes No 
7349 No ~ ~ ~ No No 



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospitals (< 500 beds)

Site ID Sepsis Trolley?
If YES‐ sepsis 
trolley in ED?

If YES‐ sepsis trolley on 
Acute wards

If YES‐ Sepsis trolley 
on general wards?

Lead clinician for 
sepsis? Sepsis nurses?

7521 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
7524 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No 
7583 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
7873 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
8052 Yes Yes No No Yes No 
8145 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
8194 No ~ ~ ~ No No 
8258 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
8379 No ~ ~ ~ No Not answered
8550 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8688 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
8712 No ~ No No Not answered No 
8813 Yes Yes No No Yes No 
9167 Yes Yes No No No No 
9383 No Yes No 
9470 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No 
9523 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9613 Yes Yes Yes Yes No No 
9702 Yes Yes No No Yes No 
9714 Yes Yes No Yes
9787 No ~ ~ ~ Yes No 
9802 No NA ~ ~ Yes No 
9826 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
9885 Not answered ~ ~ ~ Not answered Not answered
9910 Yes Yes Yes Yes Not answered No 
9912 Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Number of SIs recorded 

involving sepsis

Number of SIs 
involving sepsis 

unknown
Number of AIs recorded 

involving sepsis
Number of AIs involving 

sepsis unknown
1106 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1208 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1227 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1323 ~ ~ ~ Unknown
1327 ~ ~ 29 ~
1359 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1374 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1545 0 ~ 0 ~
1592 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1620 0 ~ 0 ~
1767 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
1889 2 ~ 48 ~
1896 3 ~ ~ Unknown
1958 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2155 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2174 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2265 3 ~ 07 ~
2305 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2326 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2399 ~ ~ ~
2405 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2429 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
2482 ~ ~ ~ ~
2510 1 ~ 3
3195 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Number of SIs recorded 

involving sepsis

Number of SIs 
involving sepsis 

unknown
Number of AIs recorded 

involving sepsis
Number of AIs involving 

sepsis unknown
3196 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3225 0 ~ 0 ~
3357 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3421 1 ~ ~ Unknown
3523 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3591 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3659 1 ~ ~ Unknown
3669 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3744 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3830 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
3856 ~ ~ ~ Unknown
3940 0 ~ 26 ~
3969 2 ~ 28 ~
4145 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4198 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4251 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4347 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4510 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4774 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4776 0 ~ 3 ~
4822 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
4879 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
5123 ~ ~ ~ ~
5167 ~ Unknown ~ ~
5257 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Number of SIs recorded 

involving sepsis

Number of SIs 
involving sepsis 

unknown
Number of AIs recorded 

involving sepsis
Number of AIs involving 

sepsis unknown
5276 0 ~ ~ Unknown
5294 ~ ~ ~ ~
5346 ~ ~ 11 ~
5357 0 ~ ~ Unknown
5698 10 ~ ~ Unknown
5702 4 ~ 17 ~
5854 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
5856 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
5898 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6137 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6154 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6185 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6429 0 ~ 0 ~
6481 0 ~ 6 ~
6609 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6619 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6620 ~ Unknown Unknown
6675 0 ~ ~ Unknown
6690 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
6790 0 ~ ~ Unknown
6870 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
7149 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
7187 ~ ~ ~ Unknown
7214 0 ~ 0 ~
7329 ~ ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data District General Hospital (< 500 beds)

Site ID
Number of SIs recorded 

involving sepsis

Number of SIs 
involving sepsis 

unknown
Number of AIs recorded 

involving sepsis
Number of AIs involving 

sepsis unknown
7349 0 ~ 2 ~
7521 6 ~ Unknown
7524 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
7583 0 ~ 3 ~
7873 ~ ~ ~ ~
8052 0 ~ 8 ~
8145 2 ~ ~ Unknown
8194 0 ~ 0 ~
8258 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
8379 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
8550 0 ~ 0 ~
8688 ~ ~ ~ ~
8712 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
8813 2 ~ 33 ~
9167 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9383 2 48 ~
9470 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9523 2 ~ 7 ~
9613 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9702 0 ~ 5 ~
9714 Unknown ~ Unknown
9787 0 ~ 0 ~
9802 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9826 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9885 ~ Unknown ~ Unknown
9910 7 ~ ~ Unknown
9912 0 ~ 18 ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) District General Hospital (< 500 beds) 

Site ID

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of 
severe sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of septic 

shock

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

1106 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1208 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1227 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1323 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1327 Yes ~ No  Not answered No ~ Yes ~
1359 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1374 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1545 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1592 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1620 Yes 373 No  Not answered Yes 285 Yes 24
1767 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1889 No ~ No  ~ Yes ~ No ~
1896 No ~ No  ~ No ~ No ~
1958 Not answered ~ Not answered ~ No ~ No ~
2155 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2174 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2265 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2305 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
2326 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2399 Not answered ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
2405 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2429 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2482 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
2510 No ~ No ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) District General Hospital (< 500 beds) 

Site ID

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of 
severe sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
septacaemia

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of septic 

shock

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

3195 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3196 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3225 No ~ No ~ Yes 159 No ~
3357 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3421 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3523 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3591 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3659 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3669 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3744 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3830 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3856 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3940 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
3969 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
4145 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
4198 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes ~
4251 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes ~
4347 No ~ No ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
4510 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
4774 No ~ No ~ Yes ~ No ~
4776 No ~ No ~ Yes ~ No ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) District General Hospital (< 500 beds) 

Site ID

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of 
severe sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
septacaemia

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of septic 

shock

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

4822 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
4879 No ~ No ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
5123 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5167 Not answered ~ Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes ~
5257 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5276 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5294 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5346 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered No ~ Yes ~
5357 Yes 425 Yes Not answered Yes ~ Yes 4
5698 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5702 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5854 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5856 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
5898 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6137 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6154 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6185 Yes 78 No ~ No ~ No ~
6429 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6481 No ~ No ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
6609 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6619 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes ~ Yes ~



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) District General Hospital (< 500 beds) 

Site ID

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of 
severe sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
septacaemia

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of septic 

shock

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

6620 No ~ No ~ No No ~
6675 No ~ No ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
6690 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6790 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
6870 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
7149 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
7187 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
7214 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
7329 Yes 508 Yes 34 Yes 1 Yes 68
7349 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
7521 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Not answered ~ Yes ~
7524 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
7583 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
7873 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
8052 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
8145 Yes ~ Yes ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
8194 Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
8258 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
8379 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
8550 Yes 167 No ~ No ~ No ~
8688 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
8712 No ~ No ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
8813 Yes ~ Yes 0 Yes 291 Yes 9



NCEPOD Just say Sepsis (November 2015) District General Hospital (< 500 beds) 

Site ID

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of 
severe sepsis

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally 
record 

episodes of 
septacaemia

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

Centrally record 
episodes of septic 

shock

Number of 
episodes 
2013/2014

9167 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
9383 No ~ No ~ Yes No ~
9470 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
9523 Not answered ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~ Not answered ~
9613 No ~ No ~ No No ~
9702 Yes Not answered Yes 0 Yes 68 Yes 6
9714 Yes Not answered Yes Not answered Yes Yes ~
9787 Yes 119 Yes 9 No ~ Yes 20
9802 No ~ No ~ Yes ~ Yes ~
9826 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
9885 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
9910 No ~ No ~ No ~ No ~
9912 No ~ No ~ Yes Not answered No ~



NCEPOD. Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of severe sepsis where patient 
receives antimicrobials within 1 

hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of sepsis where patient receives 
antimicrobials within 1 hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

1106 Yes ~ Yes ~
1208 Not answered ~ Not answered ~
1227 Yes ~ Yes ~
1323 No  ~ No  ~
1327 No  ~ No  ~
1359 Yes 55 Yes ~
1374 Not answered ~ Not answered ~
1545 Not answered ~ Yes ~
1592 Yes ~ Yes ~
1620 Yes ~ Yes ~
1767 Yes ~ Yes ~
1889 No  ~ No  ~
1896 Yes ~ Yes ~
1958 Yes ~ No  ~
2155 Yes ~ Yes ~
2174 Not answered ~ Not answered ~
2265 No  ~ No  ~
2305 Yes ~ Yes ~
2326 No  ~ No  ~
2399 ~ Not answered ~
2405 No  ~ No  ~
2429 Yes ~ Yes ~
2482 No  ~ No  ~



NCEPOD. Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of severe sepsis where patient 
receives antimicrobials within 1 

hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of sepsis where patient receives 
antimicrobials within 1 hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

2510 Yes ~ Yes ~
3195 Yes ~ Yes ~
3196 No  ~ No  ~
3225 No  ~ No  ~
3357 No  ~ No  ~
3421 Yes ~ Yes ~
3523 Yes ~ Yes ~
3591 No  ~ No  ~
3659 No  ~ No  ~
3669 No  ~ No  ~
3744 No  ~ No  ~
3830 No  ~ No  ~
3856 No  ~ No  ~
3940 Yes 37 No  ~
3969 Yes ~ Yes ~
4145 Yes ~ Yes ~
4198 Not answered ~ Not answered ~
4251 No  ~ No  ~
4347 Yes 54 Yes ~
4510 No  ~ No  ~
4774 Yes ~ Yes ~
4776 No  ~ No  ~
4822 Yes ~ Yes ~
4879 Not answered ~ Not answered ~
5123 Yes 20 No  ~
5167 No  ~ No  ~



NCEPOD. Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of severe sepsis where patient 
receives antimicrobials within 1 

hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of sepsis where patient receives 
antimicrobials within 1 hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

5257 No  ~ No  ~
5276 Yes 53 No  ~
5294 No  ~ No  ~
5346 No  ~ No  ~
5357 Yes ~ Yes ~
5698 No  ~ No  ~
5702 No  ~ No  ~
5854 Yes ~ Yes ~
5856 No  ~ No  ~
5898 No  ~ No  ~
6137 Yes ~ Yes ~
6154 No  ~ No  ~
6185 No  ~ Yes 93
6429 No  ~ No  ~
6481 Yes 48 Yes ~
6609 No  ~ No  ~
6619 Yes ~ No  ~
6620 No  ~ No  ~
6675 No  ~ No  ~
6690 Yes ~ Yes ~
6790 Yes ~ No  ~
6870 Yes ~ Yes ~
7149 No  ~ No  ~
7187 No  ~ No  ~



NCEPOD. Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of severe sepsis where patient 
receives antimicrobials within 1 

hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of sepsis where patient receives 
antimicrobials within 1 hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

7214 Yes ~ Yes ~
7329 Yes 80 Yes 48
7349 No  ~ No  ~
7521 Yes ~ Yes
7524 Yes ~ Yes ~
7583 No  ~ No  ~
7873 Yes ~ Yes ~
8052 Yes 62 Yes 62
8145 Yes >90 Yes ~
8194 No  ~ No  ~
8258 Yes ~ Yes ~
8379 No  ~ No  ~
8550 Yes 76 No  ~
8688 No  ~ No  ~
8712 No  ~ No  ~
8813 Yes 31 No  ~
9167 No  ~ No  ~
9383 No  ~ No  ~
9470 No  ~ No  ~
9523 Yes ~ Yes ~
9613 No  ~ No  ~
9702 Yes ~ No  ~
9714 Yes ~ Yes ~



NCEPOD. Just Say Sepsis (November 2015) Organisational data. District General Hospitals (<500 beds)

Site ID

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of severe sepsis where patient 
receives antimicrobials within 1 

hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

Does this hopsital audit episodes 
of sepsis where patient receives 
antimicrobials within 1 hour

If YES, what percentage of 
patients received anti‐
microbials within 1 hour

9787 Yes ~ No  ~
9802 Yes ~ Yes ~
9826 No  ~ No  ~
9885 No  ~ No  ~
9910 Yes ~ Yes ~
9912 Yes Not answered Yes ~
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